## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6704591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506630934

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUZHOU EKONTROL DRIVE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	01/25/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EKONTROL DRIVE (SUZHOU) CO., LTD	
Street Address:	SOUTH SIDE OF YINGBIN WEST ROAD	
Internal Address:	LUZHI TOWN, WUZHONG DISTRICT	
City:	SUZHOU CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16497685

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111 Email: cpg@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C6392-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY KENDALL
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Kendall/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Resubmission of First Change of Name to EKONTROL DRIVE (SUZHOU) CO., LTD#page1.tif source=Resubmission of First Change of Name to EKONTROL DRIVE (SUZHOU) CO., LTD#page2.tif source=Resubmission of First Change of Name to EKONTROL DRIVE (SUZHOU) CO., LTD#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 056272 FRAME: 0883** 506657779

# TRANSLATOR CERTIFICATION STATEMENT OF <u>COMPANY</u> NAME AND ADDRESS CHANGE STATEMENT

The undersigned, of the below address, hereby states that he/she well knows both the English and Chinese languages, and that the attached is an accurate translation into the English language of the company name and address change statement.

Signed this: April 16,2021

Signature: (herawirg Li

Name: Chengming LI

Address: Room 1101, Tower B,
Century Science and Trade
Building, No. 66 Zhongguancun
East Road, Haidian District,
Beijing

PATENT REEL: 056272 FRAME: 0884

## SUZHOU Administrative Examination and Approval Bureau Registration of Company Change Approval Notice (05000203) Company Change[2019] No. 01250002 Unified Social Credit Code:91320594338944375K

#### Yongfei FENG:

In accordance with the company law of the People's Republic of China and Regulations of the People's Republic of China Governing the Registration of Companies, your application on behalf of the client

## **EKONTROL DRIVE (SUZHOU) CO., LTD**

for change of company name and registered capital has been approved by our bureau. The main changes are as follows:

Original Company Name: SUZHOU EKONTROL DRIVE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Original Company Type: Limited Liability Company (Natural Person Investment or Holding)

Current Company name: EKONTROL DRIVE (SUZHOU) CO., LTD

Current Company Type: Limited Company (Non-listed, Natural Person Investment or Holding)

At the same time, the following matters have been filed by our bureau:

Record of Chairman, Supervisor, Manager

Record of articles of Association

Record of Business liaison

The business license shall be renewed within ten days upon the strength of this notice.

January 25, 2019

PATENT REEL: 056272 FRAME: 0885

# 苏州市工商行政管理局 公司准予变更登记通知书

(05000203)公司变更[2019]第01250002号统一社会信用代码;91320594338944375K

## 冯永飞:

根据《中华人民共和国公司法》《中华人民共和国公司登记管理条例》等规定, 你代表委托方申请

## 凯博易控驱动(苏州)股份有限公司

名称、企业类型变更已经我局核准。主要变更事项如下:

原企业名称: 苏州凯博易控驱动技术有限公司

原企业类型:有限责任公司(自然人投资或控股)

现企业名称:凯博易控驱动(苏州)股份有限公司

现企业类型:股份有限公司(非上市、自然人投资或控股)

同时,下列事项已经我局备案:

董事、监事、经理备案 章程备案 工商联络员备案

凭此通知书十日内换发营业执照。

2019年01月25日

第1页 共1页

PATENT REEL: 056272 FRAME: 0886

**RECORDED: 04/27/2021**